e
Kondisyon Bisikleti

I English/Turkge




IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION EMGLISH

Please keep this manual in a sofe place for reference.

1. It is imporiant to read this entire manual before assembling and using the equipment.
Safe and efficient use con only be achieved if the equipment is assembled, maintained
and used properly. It is your responsibility 1o ensure that all users of the equipment are
informed of all warnings and precautions.

2. Before starting any exercise program you should consull your doclor to determine if
you have any physical or health conditions that could create a risk to your health ond
safety, or prevenl you from using the equipment properly. Your dodor's advice is
essential if you ore toking medication that affects your heart rote, blood pressure or
cholesterol level.

3. Be aware of your body's signals. Incorrect or excessive exercise con domaoge your
health.Stop exercising if you experience any of the following symploms:

Pain fightness in your chest, irregular hearibeat, extreme shortness of breath, feeling
light headed, dizzy or nouseous. If you do experience any of these conditions you
should consult your doctor before continuing with your exercise program.

4. Keep children and pets away from the equipment. The equipment is designed for adult
use only.

5. Use the equipment on a solid, flat level surface with a proteclive cover for  your floor
or carpet. For sofety, the equipment should have ot least 0.5 meire of free spoce all
around it.

6. Before using the equipment, check the nuts and bolts are securely tightened. Some
parts like pedals, efc., If's easy to be wared away.

7. The safety level of the equipment can only be maintained if it is regularly examined for
damage ond/or wear and fear.

8. Alwoys use the equipment as indicated. If you find any defective components whilst
assembling or checking the equipment, or if you hear any unusual noise coming from the
equipment during use, stop. Do not use the equipment until the problem has been
rectified.

. Wear suitable clothing whilst using the equipment. Avoid wearing loose clothing which
may get cought in the equipment or that may restrict er prevent movement. Please run it
slowly in the beginning. Please held the handlebar tightly and do not let your body leave
the seat when exercise.

10. The equipment has been tested and certified to EN957 under class H.C. Suitable for
domestic, home use only. Breaking is speed independent.

11. The equipment is not suitable for therapeutic use.

12. Care must be taken when lifting or maoving the equipment so as not fo injure your
back. Always use proper lifting techniques and/or use assistance.

If you experience any problems or require assistance, please contact our customer
service at 0850 495 52 12



ENGLISH

EXPLODED DIAGRAM




PARTS LIST

ITEM  DESCRIPTION

1 hondlebar ®22°T1.5-793
2 handlebar cap

3 foam of handlebar

3 computer

& computer holder

7 holf dome screw MB8*35
8 spring washer ©B.1%4.2
9 curved washer ©20*1.5
10 seqt

11 cross screw ST4*25

12 cross screvw M4*25

13 sensor cable

14 tension knob

15 seat post frame

14 flat washer @18*1.5

17 nylock nut M3

18 seat bush

19 transition seat post frame
20 top cover

21 main frame

22 adjustable knob

23 X roller ©14*92

24 bush

25 flot washer ©25*8.5°T2.0
26 holf dome screw MB8*15
27 bolt

28 balt 2401

29 15 belt pulley 15

30 crank raoller assembly

N half dome cross screw M&*12
32 circlip @17

33 bearing stand

34 bearing 6003

35 iran

36 holf dome cross screw M&*110
37 chain cover(R)

._-Q.MLMQ..h_-_|_|__._.QL_._._._-_-ww———-———mmm——uu—-'

ENGLISH



PARTS LIST

ITEM
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
a
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
o
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

crank(R)

pedal(R)

crank screw MB*25
crank cover

tighten roller ®17%35.5

flat casher ®@20*®10.2*T1.5

self-locked nut M10
tighten pulley

circlip @10

dome nut M8

curved washer ©20%1.5
foot post cap

foot post cop

carrioge screw MB*50
SCrews

self-locked nut M8

nut MB

circlip @10

sensor fix screw M4*8
sensor

dome nut M8

curved washer ©20°1.5
circlip ®8

bearing 608

150 belt pulley 150
belt 230)

tapping screw ST4*15
150 belt pulley roller
magnet iron holder
magnet glue holder
magnet 18*9*5
flywheel ®160

half dome screw M8*15

flat casher ®25*®8.5°T2.0

chain cover(L)
crank(L)

pedal(L)

—'—'-—'—'-—'-—*U‘I-—'—'—'h}—'-—'M—IMM—'-—'—'—'h}MhMLHM—'—'—'—'—'MM—*—'.

ENGLISH



PARTS LIST

Eey Head Bolt
MBX50

Allen Key Bol
MBX35

22—

Rigent Wrench

0

Washer
(D16 x D8.3 x1.51)

D

Screwl
M4x12

Allen Wrench
Smm)

EMGLISH

Dome NuliMB)

Knob



ASSEMELY INSTRUCTIONS ENMGLISH

Attach the Two Stabilizers|13) to the main frame (%) using four sets of nuts [11), washers
(12} and MB8x50mm [14)Key-head bolts

Assort the seat(20) with the seat post(17),Adjust the angle of the seat.Fix it fightly with three
nuts(18),washers.[19)

—4
-3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS ENGLISH

Insert the seat post (17) into the frame (%) and line up the holes. Secure the seat in

position with the Adjusting knob (18). The correct height for the seat can be adjusted affer
the bike is fully assembled.

Tight the handle bar (1) to the main frame (%) with two bolis (4) and twe curved
washersdspring washers(2,3).




ASSEMELY INSTRUCTIONS

Fix computer holder (15) on the handlebar (1] with screw (7),insert the computer (6] into
computer holder [5) and insert the wire to hole on the back of the computer .

[STEP 5 |

ENGLISH

The pedals (10)&(15) are marked °L* and "R" - Left and Right. Connect them to their
appropriate crank arms. The right crank arm is on the right hand side of the cycle as you

sit on it. Mote that the Right pedal should be threaded on dockwise and the Left pedal
anti-clockwise.




ENGUSH

 SPECIFICATIONS
TIMETMR)...coeveveeeeeennn..00:00-99:59 MIN
SPEED(SPD)....vvvvenerernnn..0-99. 9KM/H
DISTANCE (DST).........c..n.......0.00-999.9KM
CALORIES (CAL)......ovvorerennes 0-9999KCAL

* KEY FUNCTION |

MODE: This key lets you to select and lock on to a
particular function you want,

RESET: Reset the value to zero by pressing the key.

1. AUTO OMN/OFF:

AThe system turns on when any key is pressed or when it receives an input from the speed
sensor.

AThe processor turns off automatically when the speed sensor has no signal input or no
key is pressed for approximately 4 minutes.

2. RESET: The unit con be reset by changing the batteries or pressing the RESET key for 3
seconds.

3. TIME: The time of exercise will be displayed by pressing MODE. Key until brand TMR
appear.

SPEED:Current speed will be shown by pressing MODE key until brand DST appear.
DISTAMCE:The distance of each workout will be displayed by pressing MODE key until
brand dst appear.

CALORIES:The calories burned will be displayed by pressing mode key until brand cal
appear.

SCAN: Auntomatic display of the fallowing functions in the order shown:
TIME-SPEED-DISTANCE-CALORIES(repeat)

4. BATTERY: This monitor uses twoAAor “AG" 13 batteries .You can replace the botteries
at the back of the unit.



WARM-UPE&COOL DOWN

ENGLISH

A successful exercise program consists of a warm up, cerobic exercise, and a cool down.
Warming up is an imporiant part of your workout, and should begin every session. It
prepares your body for more strenuous exercise by heating up and siretching out your
muscles. At the end of your workout, repeat these exercises fo reduce sore muscle
problems. We suggest the following warm-up and cool-down exercises:

3

:

te your hecd to the right

count, feeling the
up the lelt side of your
Mext rotate your heod

LEE1FTERE
g2}
|
;
:

Open your orms fo the side
and continue lifing them unsil
they are over your head. Reach
your right orm os for upward
toward theceiling oz you con
for one count. Feel the stretch
up your right side.Repect this
oction with your lefl orm.

Sit with the soles of your feel
together with your knees
pointing outward. Pull your
feet os close inlo your groin as
possible. Gently push your
krees toword the floor. Hold
for 15 counts.

Slowdy bend forward from your
waoist, leffing your bock ond
shoulder relox o35 you stretch
toward your loes. Reach down
as for as you con and hold for
15 seconds.

With one hand egeinst o well
for balance, reach behind you
and pull your right fool up.
Bring your heel as dose to
your buttocks os possible. Hold
for 15 counts and repeat with
left foot up.

Sit with your right leg
extended. Rest the sole of your
left foot ogoinst your right
inner thigh. Streich toward
your toe os for as possible.
Hold for 15 counts. Relox ond
then repeal with left leg
extended.

Lean ogoinst o woll with your
left beg in front of the rght ond
your arms forward. Keep your
right leg stroight ond the left
foot on the floor; then bend
the left leg ond lean forword
by moving your hips toword
the woll. Hold, then repect on
the other side for 15 seconds.



AEROEIC EXERCISE ENGLISH
Aerobic exercise is any sustained aclivity thot sends oxygen to your muscles via your heart
and lungs. Aerobic exercise improves the fitness of your lungs and heart - your body’s
most important muscle, Aerobic exercise fitness is promoted by any aclivity that uses your
large muscle -arms legs,or buttock for example. Your heart beats quickly and you
breathe deeply. An cercbic exercise should be part of your entire exercise roufine.

'WEIGHT TRAINING
Along with aerabic exercising which helps get rid of and keep off the excess fat thot our
bodies can store, weight training is an essential part of the exercise routine process.
Weight training helps tone, build and strengthen muscle. If you ore working obove your
target zone, you may want to do a less amount of reps. And os always, consult your
physician before beginning any exercise program,

MUSCLE CHART

The exercise routine that is performed on the cycle will develop the lower body muscle
group os well as condition the circulatory system and provide o good aerobic workout .
These muscle groups are highlighted on the muscle chart below.




ONEMLI GUVENLIK BILGILERI TURKCE

Litfen daha sonradan basvurmak Gzere bu kilevuzu givenli bir yerde saklayin,

1. Ekipmarin montajing ve kullamiming boslomadan dnce bu kilovuzun tamarminin
ckunmasi son derece dnemlidir. Sadece dizgin bir sekilde monte edilir, bakimlar uygun
bigimde yopilir ve kurallara uygun bicimde kullanilirsa ekipman givenli ve verimli bir
sekilde kullanilabilin. Tom kullamcilann uyarlar ve tedbirlerin tamarm hokkinda bilgi
sahibi elmalanm saglamak sizin sorumlulugunuzdadr,

2. Herhangi bir egzersiz progromina boglomadon &nce, sagli§iniz ve givenliginizi riske
otabilecek herhangi bir fiziksel yo da saglk sorununuz olmadigindan ya da ekipmani
uygun bigimde kullonmamizi engelleyecek bir durum clmadiindan emin olmok Gzere
doktorunuza bagvurun. Kalp atgimizi, kan besinciniz yo do kolesterol seviyenizi
dizenlemek Ozere bir tedavi uygulamiyorsa, doktorunuzun tavsiveleri son derece
snemlidir.

3. Vicudunuzdan gelen isareflerin bilincinde olun. Hotal yo da agin egzersiz sagh§imz
bozabilir. u belitilerden herhangi birini fark ederseniz derhal egzersizi durdurun: Agn,
aégis sikismas, nabiz dizensizligi, nefes darlig, bas dénmesi ve mide bulantisi. Eger bu
durumlardan herhangi birini yasiyorsamiz, egzersiz progrominiza devam etmeden &nce
doktorunuza bagvurmarniz gereklidir.

4. Cocuklan ve evcil hayvanlan ekiprmandan vzak tutun. Bu ekipman sadece yetigkinlerin
kullanrmasi igin tasarlanmighr.

5. Ekipmaru sert ve dizgiin bir yizeyde, zemininizi veya halimzi keruyan bir 8rtd Gzerinde
é. Ekipmam kullanmoya beglomadan énce, somunlann ve videloann siki oldugunu
kenirel edin. Pedallar gibi boz pargalar kolayhkla gevseyebilir,

7. Ekipmarin givenlik seviyesi, sodece dizenli olarck hasara vefveya asinmaya ve
yipranmaya karg kontrol edilmesi durumunda kerunabilir,

8. Ekipmar her zaman beliffilen sekilde kullarin, Ekipmamn montap yo da kontroli
sirasinda  herhangi bir pargosinda hasor fark ederseniz yo do kullanim sirasinda
ekipmandan gelen anormal bir ses duyarsoniz, derhal ekipman durdurun. Sorun
diizeltilene kadar ekipmam kullanmaoyin,

2. Ekipmari kullanirken uygun giysiler giyinin. Ekipmene tokilobilecek ta da hareket
etmesini engelleyebilecek bol giysiler giyinmeklen kagimin, Litfen boglangicta yavas
kullarun. Litfen egzersiz sirasindo tutma gidonunu sikico tutun ve vilcudunuzun koltuldan
kalkmasing izin vermeyin.

10. Ekipman “EN 957 H.C. Sodece evde kullamm igin uvygundur” standarding gére test
edilmigtir ve bu serfifikaya sohiptir. Frenleme hizdan bodimsizdir.

11. Ekipman tedovi amagh kullarmim igin uygun degildir.

12. Sirhiniz incitmemeniz igin ekipmani kaldinrken veya tagirken dikkatli olun. Ekipmam
kaldinrken her zaman uygun kaldirma tekniklerini kullanin ve/veya yardim alin.

Herhangi bir sorun yosodiimizda veya yordima ihtiyocimz oldugunda litfen
0850 495 52 12 numaral telefondan misgteri hizmetlerimizle temasa gegin.



TURKGE

GENEL GORUNUS




ADET

NO  AGIKLAMA

1 TUTMA GIDONU ©22*T1.5-793
2 TUTMA KOLU UG TAPASI

3 TUTMA KOLU ELCIGI

5 GOSTERGE

& GOSTERGE TUTUCUSU

7 YARIM YUVARLAK CIVATA MB*35
8 YAYLI ROMDELA ©8.1°4.2

9 KAVISLI PUL ©20°1.5

10 SELE

1M CAPRAZ BASLI VIDA 5T4*25

12 CAPRAZ BASLI CIVATA M4*25

13 OKUYUCU KABLOSU

14 SERTLIK TOPUZU

15 SELE DESTEK DEMIR

16 DUZ PUL ®18%1.5

17 KILITLI SOMUN M8

18 SELE DESTEK MANSONU

19 SELE DIKMESI GECIS SASisi

20 UST KAPAK

21 AMNA SASI

27 SELE YUKSEKLI AYAR TOPUZU
23 %' SASI MiLi ©16°92

24 BURC

25 DUZ PUL ©25*8.5°T2.0

26 YARIM YUVARLAK CIVATA MB*15
27 CIVATA

28 KAYIS 240)

29 KAYIS KASMAGI 15

30 KRANK MILI UNITESI

31 YARIM YUVARLAK CIVATA M&*12
32 YAYLI RONDELA @17

33 RULMAN YUVASI

34 RULMAN 6003

35 DEMIR PLAKA,

36 YARIM YUVARLAK CIVATA M6*110
37 SAG ZINCIR KAPAGH

1
2
2
1
1
P
P
P
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
&
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
é
2
4
2
&
1

TURKGE



PARGA LISTESI TURKGE

SAG KRANK
39 SAG PEDAL
40 KRANK CIVATASI M8*25
41 KRAME KAPAGI
42 BASKI MAKARASI MILi ©17°35.5
43 DUZ AYRAC ©20%®10.2*°T1.5
44 KILITLI SOMUN M10
45 BASKI MAKARASI
46 YAYLI RONDELA @10
47 KUBBELI SOMUN M8
48 KAVISLi PUL ©20*1.5
49 DENGE AYAK KAPAGI
50 DENGE AYAGI
51 TASIYICI CIVATA M8*50
52 viDa
53 KILITLI SOMUN M8
54 SOMUN M8
55 YAYLI ROMDELA ©10
56 OKUYUCLU SABITLEME VIDASI M4*8
57 CKUYUCU
58 KUBBELI SOMUN M8
59 KAVISLi PUL ©20*1.5
60 YAYLI RONDELA ®8
61 RULMAN 608
62 KAYIS KASNAGI 150
63 KAYIS 230J
64 SAC VIDASI 5T4*15
65 KAYIS KASNAK MILI
66 MIKMATIS TUTUCU DEMIR
67 MIKNATIS YAPISTIRICISI
68 MIKMATIS 18*9*5
69 DISK ©140
70 YARIM YUVARLAK CIVATA MB*15
71 DUZ AYRAG ©25*®8.5°T2.0
72 SOL ZINCIR KAPAGI
73 SOL KRANK
74 SOL PEDAL

—-—-—-—-—-—-Ln—-—-—-h::—-—-u—-n}m—-—-—-—-n;m.h.u.hr\}m—-—-—-—-—-mr\)—-—-'



TORKGE

)

Anahtar Bogh Civata Puleléxe 8,3 x1,5 Kubbeli Somun
MBX50 M8

Alyen Bash Civata Civata
MBX35 M4x12

5—2T L= AP

Agk Afiz Anahtar Alyen Anahtar Ayar Topuzu
12-14 3 mm



TORKGE
ADIM 1

Dart set Somun (11), Pul {12) ve MBx50 mm Anahtar Bash Civata (14) kullanarak iki
Denge Ayagirn (13 Ana Sasive (9] sabitleyin,

 ADIM 2

Seleyi (20) Sele Dikmesine (17) gegirin, Selenin agisimi ayarlayin. Ug adet Somun (18) ve
Pul (19] ile iyice sabitleyin.

19—

B
=3




MONTAJ TALIMATLARI

Sele Dikmesini (17) Ana Sasiye (9) gegirin ve delikleri hizalayin. Sele Ayar Topuzu (18] ile

selenin yiksekligini ayarlayin. Selenin tam yiksekligi bisikletin montajinin tamamlan-
masindan sonra ayarlanabilir.

TURKGE

ADIM 3|

iki adet civata (4) ve iki set kavisli pul ile yayh pul (2, 3) kullonarak tutme gidenunu (1)
ana sosiye (9) sabitleyin.




MONTAJ TALIMATLARI

TURKGE

Vida (7) ile goésterge tutucusunu (15) tutma gidonuna (1)  sabitleyin, géstergeyi (&)

gésterge tutucusunun [5) Gzerine takin ve gdstergenin arka tarafinda bulunan delikten
kabloyu gegirin.

ADIM 5|

ADIM 6

Pedallar {10 ve 15) “L" ve "R ile isaretlenmigtir — L sol, R ise saf pedol oldugunu gésterir.
Pedallan uygun krank kellanina baglayin, Saf krank kelu seleye oturdufunuzde saf

tarafinizda kalan keldur. 5a§ pedal saat yéniinde, sol pedal ise soat yéninin tersine sikil-
malidir,




GOSTERGE TALIMATLARI TURKGE

- OZELLIKLER

SURE [TMR).....ooveveeecnnn 00:00-99:59 DAKIKA
HIZ (SPD).cveeereearecenenes 0.0-99.9 KM/H
MESAFE (DST)....cocvoeenneee 0.00-999.9 KM
KALORI (CAL).....oveneeenne. 0-9999 KCAL

* TUSLARIN FONKSIYONLARI -

MODE: Bu tug istediginiz fonksiyonu segmenize ve
kililtemenize olanak saglar.

RESET: Tuga basildiginda deger sifir gelir.

1. OTOMATIK ACMA/KAPAMA:

AHerhangi bir tusa bosildiginda ya da hiz sensérinden bir girig algiladiinda sistem
agilr.

AHiz sensérinde sinyal girisi olmadiinda ya do yoklagik 4 dakike boyunca herhangi bir
tuga bosilmadifinda islemci otomatik olarak kaparir.

2. RESET (SIFIRLAMA): Unite pilleri degigtirildiginde yo da SIFIRLA tusuna 3 soniye
boyunca basih tutuldugunda sifirlarir,

3. TIME (SURE): TMR simgesi gérinene kadar MOD tusune bosildiginda egzersiz siresi
gérintilenir.

SPEED (HIZ) : SPD simgesi gérinen kadar MOD tusuna basildiinda anlik hwz dederi
gérintilenir.

DISTANCE (MESAFE) :DST simgesi gérinene kadar MOD tusuna basildifinda her bir
egzersiz igin mesafe dederi gérintilenir.

CALORIES {KN.DR‘] : CAL simgesi gdrinene kador MOD tusuno basildiginda yokilan
kalori defjeri gérintilenir.

SCAN (TARAMA) : Fonksiyonlor asogidaki siralamayla otomatik olarak gésterilir:
SURE-HIZ-MESAFE-NABIZ-KALORI (tekrarlanarak)

4. PiL: Bu monitdr iki adet “AA" ya da “AG" 13 pil kullanmaktadir. Pilleri Gnitenin arkasin-
don degigtirebilirsiniz.



ISINMA VE SOGUMA HAREKETLERI TURKGE
Baganh bir egzersiz programi isinma hareketleri ile baglar ve sofuma hareketleri ile biter.
Isinma hareketleri caligmanin énemli bir bélimidir ve her golismao &ncesi muhakkak
vygulonmalidir. Isinma hareketleri vicut kas yopinizi egzersize hozirloyacok ve egzersiz
esnasinda veyo sonrasinda dodabilecek kos agrilanm biyik dlgide ozoltocokhr. Asogida
belirtilen lsinma ve Soguma hareketlerini yapmanizi éneririz.

Basinaz sada dofru yahnn,

sol boyun keslanmian gerildidi-
ni hissedeceksiniz, Daha sonra
bagimz orkayo dofru esnefin
ve ofjoniz ogk olsun. Doho
sonra  bopimn sela  dodru
yahnn ve son olarck bogine
gofsinize dofru iyice efin.
Sof, sol, én ve arko baoj
esneime horeketler 310 veya
51i setler holinde yoplabilir.

50§ omzunuzv saf kulafinmo
dofru kaldinn. Doha sonra
ayni iglemi sol omaunuz iginde
uyguloyn, Her bir omuz
kaldirmas 51 veya 100w setler
halinde yopilabilir.

Kallarinzm yanlara !ogru agin

ve doho sonro  yovoggo
bagmzin 50§ ve soluna dogru
poralel  konumuna  gelirin.
Kellanmz yukendo boginiza
poralel olarok s0f ve solo
dogru esneme harekeli yopa-
caksine. Her bir yéne dofru
esneme 3-Serlik setler holinde
yapdmalidir,

Dizleriniz diga gelecek we
ayoklanniz bir birine defecek
gekilde ofurunuz. 508 ve sol
ayafinz mimkin oldugunca
fozlo birbirine degsin. Yovoggo
dizlerinizi yere dofru iterek
esnetin. Bu harekefi 15 kere
tekrarlomonaz &narilir,

Belinizden ne dogru egiliniz,
Sart ve onwz kaslanmin gevgek
birokiniz. Dizlerinizi mdmkin
oldugunca oz kirarok (hatio
hig  kirmadan]  pormak
wglanmiz elinizle kovreamayo
galzin, 15 saniye kadar elinizle
pormaok  weunuzu  fulmaniz
biyik bogondir.

6. Bacak Esnetmesi

Bir elinizi duvora doyoyarak,
dengenizi koruyun. Arkanzo
vlogin  ve sof oyofinm
kovrayin, Topufunuzu mim-
kim oldufiu kedor kalcanzo
yokloghrmoyo  galign, 15
saniye  kedor  topufunuz
kalgamiza  degecek  gekilde
bekleyin. Ayri horekefi daha
sonra sol ayadmiz ile yopin,

Sirtinezi bir duvera dayoyin ve
sol oyafimaz Gne dofre vzohn,
Saf ayagirn sol bocaginmn
dizinin alna yerlegtirin, Sol
ayofmin kovromok Gzere sol
kalunuzu &ne dogru urze-
nobildigince esnetin. Elinizle
ayafiman 15 saniye kodor
kevrayip:tutunuz. Aym harekeli
sol ayofmizla do yopin.

Sol bocofine énde olacok
sekilde  duvora  ellerinizle
doyamin, 308 bocoginm diz
olerak tulen ve sol ayefinez
yerde clsun. Deho sonra sol
bocofimza yik wverin  &ne
dogre  edilin ve kalcanm
duvaro (Sne dofru esnetin ).
Ayni hareketi difer bacok
icinde uygulayocoksiniz,



T l—____.'-._.- 3

Aerobik Egzersizi TURKGE
Aerobik egzersizi; kalbiniz ve akcijerleriniz yardimiyla koslanniza oksijen génderen bir
oktivitedir. Aerobik egzersizi, vicudunuzun en defjerli kaslan olon kalbinizin ve
akeiferlerinizin performansini gelistiri. Aerobik egzersizi kol, ayok,veya kaba et gibi
genig kaslarnizin gelismesine yardim eder. Kalbiniz bzl carpar ve derin nefes alirsimiz.
Aerobik egzersizi sizin bitin egzersiz programlaninizin bir pargas almalidir.

Agirhik Galigmasi:

Aerobik egzersizi ile beraber afirhk golismasi, vicudumuzun depoladi yaglardan
kurtulmamiza yardim eden en etkili yoldur, Afirlk galsmasi, kaslarin gelismesine,
giclenmesine yordim eder. Herhangi bir egzersiz programing baslomadan &nce
mutlaka daokterunuza damigin,

KAS GRAFIGI

Devaml bir gekilde yopilan egzersiz kos gruplanimizi geligtirecek ve kondisyonunuzu
orttiracak iyi bir aerabik galgmas sofloyacokhr. Bu kas gruplan esodidaki grofikte
garildigo gibidie

b Pecicanlis Major
| Serratus Amderior

1. Bakanlkea tespit ve ilan edilen kullanim &mrd : 10 yl



L AT
LERw

MK-220

URUNUMUZU TERCIH ETTiGINiz iGIN TESEKKUR EDER,
iYi GUNLERDE KULLANMANIZI DILERIZ.

Satin almis oldugunuz Griinimiiz SPOR DUNYASI garantisindedir. Kurulum ya da servisle ilgili
herhangi bir sorunuz oldugunda 0850 495 52 12 numarali teknik servis hattimizi arayabilirsiniz.

Genel teknik servis hattimizi arayip kaydinizi biraktiktan sonra size en yakin teknik servisimiz
yonlendirilecektir. Yaygin teknik servis agimizla sizlere en kisa slrede ulasarak, en iyi satis sonrasi
hizmeti saglayacagimizdan hig supheniz olmasin.

Genel teknik servis uygulamasindaki amag genel merkezimizin mugsteri memnuniyetini takip
edebilmesi ve sizlere daha iyi hizmet ulastirabilmesini saglamaktir. Boylelikle genel merkez her
montaj yada ariza giderimi hakkinda aninda bilgi sahibi olmaktadir. Ayrica teknik servislerimizin
genel merkez tarafindan yonlendirilmesi olasi aksakliklarin 6nline ge¢gmektedir.

Tim gorus, istek, ve sikayetlerinizi info@spordunyasi.com.tr / teknikservis@spordunyasi.com.tr'ye

email atmanizi rica ediyoruz. Clnk( Spor Diinyasi ailesi igin siz tlketicilerimizin degerli
dustinceleriniz bizler igin énemlidir.

www.spordunyasi.com.tr



